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REPORT ON PAYMENTS MADE TO GOVERNMENTS
FOR THE 2022 FINANCIAL YEAR
(ARTICLE L. 225-102-3 OF THE FRENCH COMMERCIAL CODE)

Pursuant to Article L. 225-102-3(1) and (ll) of the French Commercial Code (Code de commerce),
Orano SA, as the parent company of controlled companies whose operations consist in or
include “exploring or prospecting for or discovering, developing or extracting [...] metallic
minerals [...]” must publish an annual “report on the payments made to authorities in each
country or territory” in which it performs those operations.

The report is a consolidated report, including the payments made by any subsidiaries
controlled by Orano SA, as the term “control” is defined in Article L. 233-16 (exclusive or joint

control), whose operations consist in “exploring or prospecting for or discovering, developing

or extracting [...] metallic minerals [...]” and who satisfy two of the following three conditions:
- balance sheet total: €20 million or more;

- net turnover: €40 million or more;

- average number of employees during the relevant financial year: 250 or more.

The report provides information on the payments made “to any national, regional or local
authority of a country or a territory or any department, agency or undertaking controlled by
such an authority, as the term “control” is defined in Article L. 233-16 (exclusive or joint
control)” broken down into the following categories of payments:

1- Production entitlements
Share of production due to the host government. It does not include sales of products to public
companies or governments on arm'’s length conditions.

2- Taxes

Taxes levied on the income, production or profits of companies, other than taxes levied on
consumption such as value added taxes, customs duties, income taxes levied on private
individuals and sales taxes.

3- Royalties
Amount corresponding to a percentage of the value of the extracted or transferred production
or corresponding to a percentage of the costs incurred for extraction.

4- Dividends
Dividends paid to the host country or a public company of the host country based on their
equity holding in the relevant companies.

5- Signature, discovery and production bonuses

6- Licence fees, rental fees, entry fees and other considerations for licences and/or
concessions

7- Payments for infrastructure improvements
Include any contributions made by the relevant companies to the maintenance of public
infrastructure.

8- Any other payment or series of related payments exceeding €100,000 made to the
authorities and entities they control that are not taken into account in or excluded from
statutory categories (1 to 7)
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Country

Canada

Kazakhstan

Niger

France

TABLE SHOWING THE PAYMENTS MADE TO GOVERNMENTS BY COUNTRY AND PROJECT FOR THE 2022 FINANCIAL YEAR

Entity

Total Canada
Orano Canada Inc.
KIGGAVIK
MCCLEAN
MIDWEST

KATCO

Total Niger

Orano Mining Niger

SOMAIR

Orano Mining

www.orano.group

1- Production
entitlement

2-Taxes 3-Royalties 4-Dividends 5-Bonuses
9945 241 25904 029
9945 241 25904 029
36 954 288 031 6 195 040 830/18 796 070 720
1520352 185 4053094 480 658 800 000
39712354
1480 639 831 4053094480 658 800 000
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6-Fees

2 391 087

358 361

132789

1857010

42 927

481 674 882

1061 455 301

4 380 000

1057075 301

7-Infrastructure

508 303

508 303

611 001 658

249 041035

361960 623

10 624 229

8-Other
payments

642 896

642 896

4 065 677 556

1731335101

1428763 675

302 571 427

Total

39 391 555

36 850 527

132789

2365313

42 927

66 492 752 019

9636 038 725

1721897 064

7914 141 662

10 624 229

Currency

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

KZT

XOF

XOF

XOF

EUR



TABLE SHOWING

THE PAYMENTS MADE TO GOVERNMENTS BY COUNTRY AND PROJECT FOR THE 2022 FINANCIAL YEAR

1-Production

Country Entity — Project & Destination : 2-Taxes 3-Royalties 4-Dividends  5-Bonuses 6-Fees 7-Infrastructure 8-Other payments Total Currency|
entitlement

Orano Canada Inc. 9 945 241 25 904 029 358 361 642 896 36 850 527 CAD
Gouvernement du Canada 4213758 229 325 4 443 083
Gouvernement de Saskatchewan 5731483 25904 029 92 197 31727 709
Gouvernement d'Alberta 17 518 17 518
Municipalité de LaRonge 19 321 19 321
Communautés du bassin de I'Athabasca 642 896 642 896

o |KIGGAVIK 132 789 132 789 CAD

§ Ministére des Finances 132789 132 789

o
McClean 1857 010 508 303 2 365 313 CAD
Gouvernement du Canada 796 083 796 083
Gouvernement de Saskatchewan 508 303 508 303
Municipalité de LaRonge 1060 926 1060 926
Midwest 42 927 42 927 CAD
Gouvernement du Canada 41 899 41 899
Municipalité de LaRonge 1028 1028
KATCO 36 954 288 031 6 195 040 830 18 796 070 720 481 674 882 4 065 677 556 66 492 752 019 KZT
State revenues department of Suzak district of South

- |kazaknstan region 36 954 288 031 6 195 040 830 18 796 070 720 481 674 882 1131 565 077 63 558 639 540

g State company 'Zhasyl aimak’ of the Department of

§ Natural Resources and Environmental Management of 1762 720 097 1762 720 097
the Turkestan Region
Public charitable fund Kazmoldak
Public fund Taukent-Damu 1171 392 382 1171392 382
Orano Mining Niger 39 712 354 4 380 000 249 041 035 1428 763 675 1721 897 064 XOF
Direction Générale des Impdts (DGI) 39712 354 4 380 000 3417 388 47 509 742
Route Tahoua-Arlit 249 041 035 249 041 035
PROJET IRHAZER 1386 972 533 1386 972 533

N Divers / Appui aux collectivités (CBO, actions mécénats) 30 236 954 30 236 954

é‘ Forces de défense et de Sécurité 8 136 800 8 136 800
SOMAIR 1 480 639 831 4 053 094 480 658 800 000 1057 075 301 361 960 623 302 571 427 7 914 141 662 XOF
Direction Générale des Impots (DGI) 1480 639 831 4 053 094 480 1057 075 301 19 452 000 6610 261 612
SOPAMIN 658 800 000 658 800 000
Divers / Appui aux collectivités (CBO, action mécénats) 283 119 427 283 119 427
GERTA 361 960 623 361 960 623

° Orano Mining 10 624 229 10 624 229 EUR

S

§ Route Tahoua-Arlit 10 624 229 10 624 229
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